## Terms and Conditions 2019 Club Survey Competition

- 1. This competition is a promotion run by the City of South Perth ("Promoter")
- 2. Entries and information on prizes and how to enter form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Participation in this competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 4. The competition is open to clubs and community groups based within the City of South Perth who complete the club survey.
- 5. To enter the competition, complete the club survey and submit online by 5.00pm Friday 30 August 2019.
- 6. The prize winner will be drawn at 9.00am Monday 2 September at the George Burnett Leisure Centre.
- 7. Only one entry per club.
- 8. The winner will be drawn via random selection. The promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9. First prize is valued at \$530, second prize is valued at \$250, and third prize is valued at \$150.
- 10. Prize details may alter at the discretion of the Promoter. The Promoter will not be liable for any change in the value of the prize between the date the competition opens and the date the prize is claimed.
- 11. The prize is not transferable or exchangeable.
- 12. The prize is subject to availability and all other relevant Terms and Conditions.
- 13. The prize will be available for collection from the George Burnett Leisure Centre. The Promoter will not be liable for any delivery or travel costs associated with claiming a prize.
- 14. The information that entrants provide will be used by the Promoter to contact the winner. By entering this competition entrants consent to the use of their contact details for the purposes described in this clause.
- 15. The Promoter will not be liable for any loss, damage or for any personal injury sustained as a result of taking the prize or entering into this competition. The Promoter makes no representations or warranties as to the quality, suitability or merchantability of any goods or services offered as prizes.

Civic Centre Cnr Sandgate St & South Tce, South Perth WA 6151 Phone 9474 0777 Email enquiries@southperth.wa.gov.au WWW.SOUThperth.wa.gov.au

